
Business
Fee Schedule

ATM Fees (see Account Terms & Conditions) 

Account Closure, within 90 days of opening

Account Research, per hour

Temporary Checks, $4 minimum order.

Collection Items, incoming/outgoing

Collection Items, foreign with documents

Notary Services

Safe Deposit Box* (3” x 5” x 22”, annual rental)

Safe Deposit Box* (3” x 10” x 22”, annual rental)

Safe Deposit Box* (10” x 10” x 22”, annual rental)

Wire Transfer, incoming [Business and Business +] First 4 waived per month

Safe Deposit Box* (5” x 5” x 22”, annual rental)

Safe Deposit Box* (5” x 10” x 22”, annual rental)

Signature Guarantee, WestStar Clients Only

Wire Transfer, outgoing

Stop Payment, each

Statement, hold/return/special request

Return Item, special handling

Foreign Currency Exchange
(Additional $12.50 fee for $1,500 USD or less)

Legal Process
Levy, writ of garnishment, subpoena, POA, etc.

Debit Card Replacement

Collection Items, incoming/outgoing with documents

$25.00

$30.00

$5.00

$1.00 ea.

$15.00

$30.00

No Fee

Redeposit $5.00

$15.00

$30.00

$100.00

$15.00

$25.00

$50.00

No Fee

$30.00

$30.00

$10.00

Wire Transfer, outgoing (foreign currency) $65.00

Wire Transfer, outgoing [Business+ with Cash Manager] First 2 waived per month $30.00

NSF Fee $35.00

Return Item, chargeback $10.00

Overdraft Fee $35.00

$12.00

$5.00
+ shipping

$75.00
+ Attorney Fees

$10.00

$20.00

* Larger safe deposit box sizes may also be available. No insurance is provided on safe deposit box contents.

Fees may be subject to state and local taxes, which may vary by location.

Deposit and loan products are offered through WestStar Bank, Member FDIC.

Item Fee

Effective 12/10/25

Check Orders, Fee dependent upon style and quantity of order.

Cashier’s Check


