

Business Fee Schedule

Item	Fee
ATM Fees (see Account Terms & Conditions)	
Account Closure, within 90 days of opening	\$25.00
Account Research, per hour	\$30.00
Cashier's Check	\$5.00
Check Orders, Fee dependent upon style and quantity of order.	
Temporary Checks, \$4 minimum order.	\$1.00 ea.
Collection Items, incoming/outgoing	\$15.00
Collection Items, incoming/outgoing with documents	\$20.00
Collection Items, foreign with documents	\$30.00
Debit Card Replacement	\$10.00
Foreign Currency Exchange (Additional \$12.50 fee for \$1,500 USD or less)	\$5.00 + shipping
Legal Process Levy, writ of garnishment, subpoena, POA, etc.	\$75.00 + Attorney Fees
Notary Services	No Fee
NSF Fee	\$35.00
Overdraft Fee	\$35.00
Return Item, chargeback	\$10.00
Redeposit	\$5.00
Return Item, special handling	\$12.00
Safe Deposit Box* (3" x 5" x 22", annual rental)	\$15.00
Safe Deposit Box* (5" x 5" x 22", annual rental)	\$25.00
Safe Deposit Box* (3" x 10" x 22", annual rental)	\$30.00
Safe Deposit Box* (5" x 10" x 22", annual rental)	\$50.00
Safe Deposit Box* (10" x 10" x 22", annual rental)	\$100.00
Signature Guarantee, WestStar Clients Only	No Fee
Statement, hold/return/special request	\$10.00
Stop Payment, each	\$30.00
Wire Transfer, incoming [Business and Business +] First 4 waived per month	\$15.00
Wire Transfer, outgoing	\$30.00
Wire Transfer, outgoing [Business+ with Cash Manager] First 2 waived per month	\$30.00
Wire Transfer, outgoing (foreign currency)	\$65.00

^{*} Larger safe deposit box sizes may also be available. No insurance is provided on safe deposit box contents.

Fees may be subject to state and local taxes, which may vary by location.

Deposit and loan products are offered through WestStar Bank, Member FDIC.